transient funds will be transferred at the close of business into a City and County of San 
Francisco bank account designated by the SFMTA. 

2.2 A new Section 5.3 (Performance Bond ) is added to the Agreement to read as 
follows: 

5.3 Performance Bond.   Contractor is required to furnish a performance bond in 
the amount of One-Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) to guarantee the timely 
remittance of the daily receipts to SFMTA and faithful performance of this Agreement. 
The bond shall be in the form of a surety bond naming the City and County of San 
Francisco as obligee in the form agreed upon by both parties.